
 

 

SCHOOL OF DISTANCE EDUCATION  
BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY :  COIMBATORE - 641 046 

TENDER NOTICE 
Open tenders are invited by the Director, School of Distance 
Education, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore-46 upto 3.00 PM 
on 04-02-2022 for purchase of PowerEdge R750 Server for 
the School of Distance Education, Bharathiar University, 
Coimbatore.  
 
Tender Documents (Tender conditions, Technical Bid and 
Financial Bid) can be downloaded from our website: www.b-
u.ac.in from 20-01-2022 to 04-02-2022. The cost of tender 
documents Rs.6,300/- and EMD Rs.23,000/-  have to be 
enclosed in the form of Demand Drafts drawn in favour of “The 
Director, School of Distance Education, Bharathiar University, 
Coimbatore-641 046”  payable at Coimbatore. 
 
COIMBATORE 641 046 
20-01-2022                                                             DIRECTOR 

 
  

 

 

                                                                                                                   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.b-u.ac.in/
http://www.b-u.ac.in/


NOTE : SUBMITTED only in the letter head of the tenderer/concern/firm. 
 

 
TENDER CONDITIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR PURCHASE OF SERVER 

1. Open Tenders consist of Tender conditions Technical Bid and Financial Bid and will be received by the 
Director, upto 3.00 p.m. on 04-02-2022 for the Purchase of PowerEdge R750 Server in the School of 
Distance Education, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore as given in the schedule.  

 
2. Technical Bid and Financial Bid shall be submitted in separate sealed covers each superscribed as 

“Technical Bid for Tender for Purchase of PowerEdge R750 Server” and “Financial Bid for Tender for 
Purchase of PowerEdge R750 Server”. The above said two bids together with signed copy of the tender 
conditions shall be enclosed   in another cover superscribed as “Tender for Purchase of PowerEdge 
R750 Server” to the School of Distance Education due on   04-02-2022 by 3.00 p.m. 

 
3. The tender Technical Bid and Financial Bid will be opened by the Director in the Director’s Chamber on 

the same day on 04-02-2022 at 4.00 p.m.  in the presence of tenderers who  are  present. 
 

4. Each tender shall be accompanied by EMD amount for a total of Rs.23,000/- in the form of Demand Draft 
drawn on Nationalized Bank in favour of the Director, Bharathiar University, payable  at Coimbatore. 
Tenders without EMD shall be summarily rejected. EMD will not carried interest.  

 
5. The tender cost of Rs.6,300/- in the form of Demand Draft drawn on Nationalized Bank in favour of the 

Director, Bharathiar University, payable  at Coimbatore. Tenders without Tender Cost shall be summarily 
rejected. EMD will not carried interest.  
  

 
6. Tenders received late will be returned to the Tenderer unopened.  

 
7. The tenderer should quote his rate in figures and words in the prescribed tender schedule only.  

Corrections or overwriting if any shall be attested with the full signature of the Tenderer.  
 

8. The Tenderer should sign on each page of the tender document.  
 

9. The price quoted shall be inclusive of GST or any other charges 
 

10. Tender documents are not transferable. 
 

11. The tender shall be submitted only in this official form and the tenderers should sign on each page of  all 
the tender documents and enclosed without any omission.         

 
12. The tender shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of opening.  Tenderer should not withdraw 

his tender after the tenders are opened. In case the tender is withdrawn after it is opened, the EMD will 
be forfeited.  
 

13. The tender conditions, the technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted by the tenderer only in the 
letter head of the tenderer/concern/firm. 

 
14. The EMD of the unsuccessful Tenderers will be refunded based on the request of the Tenderer after the 

tenders are disposed of by the competent authority.  
 
 
 
 
 

..1/2.. 
 



 
 

..2/2.. 
 

 
15. Successful Tenderer shall remit a security deposit of 6.5% based on the accepted value (including EMD   

already remitted) and execute an agreement on stamp paper to the  value of Rs.100.00   Failure    to 
execute the agreement within the stipulated time will entail in forfeiture of EMD.  Security Deposit will be 
refunded after the audit.  
 

16. The material should be supplied within the stipulated period mentioned in the supply order.  If the supply 
is not made within the period the supply order will be cancelled and the EMD will be forfeited.  

 
17. Any    dispute     arising   out of this contract shall be settled only in the court having jurisdiction of 

Coimbatore.  
 

18. The authority competent reserves the right to reject or accept any tender without assigning any reasons 
thereof.  

 
19. Regarding the acceptance of supply with reference to the specification and quality of material supplied, 

the decision of University shall be final.  
 

20. The University’s general rules for the supply of the materials and works will apply on this purchase also.  
 

21. The tender is submitted subject to and agreeing to the above conditions.  
 
 
 
 

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER  
            Mobile No:  

 
 
      Details of Tender Cost (to be fill in by the Tenderer) 

      DD/No.  

      Date:  

      Bank:  

      Rs. 

      Details of EMD Amount (to be fill in by the Tenderer) 

      DD/No.  

      Date:  

      Bank:  

      Rs. 

 

  



NOTE : SUBMITTED only in the letter head of the tenderer/concern/firm. Please do not quote rates 
in Technical Bid 

Technical Bid 

THE SPECIFICATION OF THE ITEM for PowerEdge R750 Server 

Model: PowerEdge R750 Server – 2 Socket 

Specifications / Requirements 
Complied - Yes / No 

(If No, specify) 
Processor 3rd Generation – Dual Processor (Two Processors) 
2 x Intel Xeon Gold 6326 2.9G, 16C/32T, 11.2GT/s,24M Cache, Turbo, 

HT(185W)DDR4-3200 

 

R750 Motherboard, Intel C620 series Chipset  

Memory  

4 x 32GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 16Gb BASE, 3200MT/s RDIMMs  

 

Storage and Bays 

2 x 960GB SSD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 1 

DWPD 

5 x 1.92TB SSD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 1 

DWPD      2.5” Chassis with up to 16 SAS/SATA Drives         

 

Storage Controllers:  PERC H745 Controller  

Software RAID: Raid 5 for DATA storage & Raid 0 for OS  

Form Factor: 2U rack Server  

Slots: PCIe 6 x 8, 2 x 16 slots  

Power supply: Dual, Hot-Plug, Power Supply Redundant (1+1) 1400W, Mixed 

Mode 

 

Management: iDRAC9 Enterprise 15G, iDRAC Group Manager Enabled   

 Ports 
 Network 

Broadcom 57416 Dual Port 10GbE BASE-T Adapter, OCP NIC 

3.0 
Broadcom 5719 Quad Port 1 GbE BASE-T Adapter, PCIe Full 

Height  
On-Board LOM 

 Front       Rear 
              1 x Dedicated iDRAC Direct micro-USB 1 x USB 2.0 
              1 x USB 2.0          1 x USB 3.0  
              1 x VGA     1x Serial  
Internal: USB 3.0 Card     2 x RJ-45 

 

 

…2.. 

  



-2- 

 
Cable management arm 2U, Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3  

Operating System support: Microsoft Windows Server 2019 and above   

No OS  

Installation at site   

Onsite Service Support for 36 months   

1 x USB Laser wired Mouse-MS3220 (Black)  

1 x Wired Keyboard KB522 Business multimedia keyboard Black (English)  

1 x 19.5” LED Monitor-D2020H  

 

 

 

SIGNATURE WITH SEAL OF THE TENDERER 

Mobile No. 

  



NOTE : SUBMITTED only in the letter head of the tenderer/concern/firm. 

Financial Bid 

THE SPECIFICATION OF THE ITEM for PowerEdge R750 Server 

Model: PowerEdge R750 Server – 2 Socket 

Requirements Qty  Rate  
Rs, 

Processor 3rd Generation – Dual Processor (Two Processors) 
2 x Intel Xeon Gold 6326 2.9G, 16C/32T, 11.2GT/s,24M Cache, Turbo, 
HT(185W)DDR4-3200 

TWO 

 

R750 Motherboard, Intel C620 series Chipset 
Memory  
4 x 32GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 16Gb BASE, 3200MT/s RDIMMs 
Storage and Bays 
2 x 960GB SSD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 1 
DWPD 
5 x 1.92TB SSD SAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 1 
DWPD      2.5” Chassis with up to 16 SAS/SATA Drives         
Storage Controllers:  PERC H745 Controller 
Software RAID: Raid 5 for DATA storage & Raid 0 for OS 
Form Factor: 2U rack Server 
Slots: PCIe 6 x 8, 2 x 16 slots 
Power supply: Dual, Hot-Plug, Power Supply Redundant (1+1) 1400W, Mixed 
Mode 
Management: iDRAC9 Enterprise 15G, iDRAC Group Manager Enabled  

 Ports 
 Network 

Broadcom 57416 Dual Port 10GbE BASE-T Adapter, OCP NIC 
3.0 
Broadcom 5719 Quad Port 1 GbE BASE-T Adapter, PCIe Full 
Height  
On-Board LOM 

 Front        Rear 
              1 x Dedicated iDRAC Direct micro-USB  1 x USB 2.0 
              1 x USB 2.0          1 x USB 3.0 
              1 x VGA      1 x Serial  
Internal: USB 3.0 Card     2 x RJ-45 
Cable management arm 2U, Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 
Operating System support: Microsoft Windows Server 2019 and above  
No OS 
Installation at site  
Onsite Service Support for 36 months  
1 x USB Laser wired Mouse-MS3220 (Black) 
1 x Wired Keyboard KB522 Business multimedia keyboard Black (English) 
1 x 19.5” LED Monitor-D2020H 

 

 

SIGNATURE WITH SEAL OF THE TENDERER 

                                                Mobile No. 

 


